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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Exhibit List and proposed Cross-Exhibits 
in accordance with WAC 480-07-360(7) upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by 
electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the 
Commission's master service list for this docket. 

WUTC 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
PO Box 47250  
Olympia, WA 98504  
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 
jason.ball@utc.wa.gov 
betsy.bmarco@utc.wa.gov 
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 
kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov 
chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 
daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 
 

Avista Corporation 
Patrick Ehrbar  
David Meyer 
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29  
Spokane, WA 99220 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 
avistadockets@avistacorp.com 
  

Public Counsel 
Nina Suetake 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
ninas@atg.wa.gov 
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
cory.dahl@atg.wa.gov 
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 
kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 
ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 
thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov 
shay.bauman@atg.wa.gov  

Inland Empire Paper Company 
Brad Van Cleve  
Tyler Pepple 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE  
450 Portland, OR 97201  
bvc@dvclaw.com 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
lance@bardwellconsulting.com 
jog@dvclaw.com 
com@dvclaw.com 



 
Dated at Oakland, CA, this 30th day of June, 2021. 

      
 /s/ Ana Boyd 

Ana Boyd 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program  
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 
 

 

The Energy Project 
Shawn Collins 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org 
 
Simon ffitch 
321 High School Rd. NE STE D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
carol@ffitchlaw.com 

AWEC 
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266  
Portland, OR 97204 
 
Corinne Milinovich 
Brent Coleman 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450  
Portland, OR 97201  
com@dvclaw.com 
blc@dvclaw.com 


